
Office of Policy Planning – Staff Directory 
Employee Position Responsibility Area Phone Email 

Alison Stettner Director  850-414-4814 Alison.Stettner@dot.state.fl.us 

Paula San Gregorio Office Manager Office Support 850-414-4811 Paula.Sangregorio@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Dana Reiding 
Intergovernmental Program 
Administrator 

 850-414-4719 Dana.Reiding@dot.state.fl.us 

Jennifer Carver 
Statewide Community 
Planning Coordinator 

Community Planning, Resiliency, and 
Sustainability Coordination 

850-414-4820 Jennifer.Carver@dot.state.fl.us 

Rebecca Marsey 
Statewide Planning 
Coordinator 

Policy Analysis and development; Transportation 
Planning; ISD Managers Meetings 

850-414-4923 Rebecca.Marsey@dot.state.fl.us 

April Combs 
Statewide Planning 
Coordinator 

Broadband; Transportation Planning; Policy 
Analysis and development 

850-414-4817 April.Combs@dot.state.fl.us  

Vacant 
Transportation Policy 
Analyst 

Contract Coordination and Support; ICAR and 
Other Coordination, Assist with Long Range 
Program Plan (LRPP) Coordination 

850-414-4801  

 

Abra Horne 
Metropolitan Planning 
Administrator 

 850-414-4901 Abra.Horne@dot.state.fl.us  

Erika Thompson Statewide MPO Coordinator 
Metropolitan Planning Coordination and 
Oversight Reviews, Rural Planning 

Processes 
850-414-4807 Erika.Thompson@dot.state.fl.us 

Samantha Parks 
Statewide Policy Program 
Coordinator 

Planning Consistency, STIP Amendment 
Reviews, Air Quality/CMAQ Program Revenue, 
State Planning and Research Report (SPR) 

850-414-4821 
 
Samantha.Parks@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Rusty Ennemoser 

Statewide Public 
Involvement and 
Community Resources 
Coordinator 

Public Involvement, Sociocultural Effects 
Evaluation 

850-414-5337 Rusty.Ennemoser@dot.state.fl.us 

Romero Dill 
Statewide Metropolitan 
Planning Analyst 

Assists with Metropolitan Planning Coordination 
and Oversight Reviews 

850-414-4932 Romero.Dill@dot.state.fl.us 

 

 


